
Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ESORDIENTI (F)

Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  12231 JOLLY SKATE  31.76MELE ALICE

 2  24038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APS  29.39VECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA

 3  33425 ALUSIA ONLUS  25.24MUOIO MARIA

 4  42231 JOLLY SKATE  23.21REVERUZZI SAMIRA

 5  54038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APS  20.67CONIGLIELLO SERENA

 6  64038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APS  20.43BOLLETTINARI GIULIA

 7  72231 JOLLY SKATE  18.96PASCUCCI CLELIA ELVIRA
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Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ESORDIENTI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 18.36  13.40  0.0  31.762231 JOLLY SKATEMELE ALICE 1
 16.20  14.19 -1.0  29.394038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APSVECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA 2
 15.04  11.20 -1.0  25.243425 ALUSIA ONLUSMUOIO MARIA 3
 15.07  8.14  0.0  23.212231 JOLLY SKATEREVERUZZI SAMIRA 4
 11.40  9.27  0.0  20.674038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APSCONIGLIELLO SERENA 5
 13.56  7.87 -1.0  20.434038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APSBOLLETTINARI GIULIA 6
 9.03  9.93  0.0  18.962231 JOLLY SKATEPASCUCCI CLELIA ELVIRA 7

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA

Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ESORDIENTI (F)

Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MELE ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.13 +1 0 0  6.33 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.13 0 +1 +1  3.13 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 18.36 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 18.36  13.40  0.00  31.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.000.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VECCHI VITTORIA BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 +2 +1  3.27 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  4.50 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.13 0 +1 0  4.13 4.00ClSq1  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-1.20 -3 -3 -3  4.30 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 16.20 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 16.20  14.19 -1.00  29.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.330.8

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.580.8

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.19

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MUOIO MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ClSq1  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  3.97 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.07 0 +1 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 15.04 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 15.04  11.20 -1.00  25.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.420.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.580.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.20

Deductions -1.00
Floor position not permitted: -1

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REVERUZZI SAMIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 -1 -1  3.80 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  5.80 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 15.07 16.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.07  8.14  0.00  23.21

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.14

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CONIGLIELLO SERENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.50 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.10 0 -1 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.00 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 11.40 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.40  9.27  0.00  20.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.920.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.27

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BOLLETTINARI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.90 -3 -3 -3  3.10 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.67 -1 -2 -2  4.83 5.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 13.56 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 13.56  7.87 -1.00  20.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.87

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PASCUCCI CLELIA ELVIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 +1 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLClS  2 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  3.10 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.03 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.03  9.93  0.00  18.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.50  3.50  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.93

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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